STURMINSTER NEWTON AND DISTRICT
MOTOR CYCLE AND LIGHT CAR CLUB

Spring Scramble

SUNDAY, APRIL 2nd, 1967

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME /-
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Held under the General Competition Rules ol the A-C.U. and the
Supplementary Regulations of the promoting Club.

A-C.U, Temporary Track Ceriificate No. 347. Permit No. US3

OFFICIALS:

S.C. A-C.U. Steward : C. Browning, Esq.
Club Stewards: R. Roberts and M. Moore.
Clerk of the Course: B. Baker.
Starter: P_ Hillier.

Starter's Assistant: R, Ridout.

Machine Examiner: C. Lane.
Pit Marshalls: C. Legg, R. Rose. L.. Rose, D. Sims and P. Anker.

Lap Scorers: Mesdames Gibbs, Lambert, Francis and Baker.
Chief Marshall: E. Morley.
Time Keeper: G. Elkins.
Announcer: A, E. Lambert.

Messrs. H. J. R. Joyce, T. W. Gibbs. G. W. Bennett. C. Griflen
and H. Wells.

Medical Officer: Dr. G. J. Craddock, F.R.C.S.
Programme Sellers & Gate Marshalls: Members of the SN.M.C. & L.C.C.
Ambulance Services: St. John Ambulance Brigade, Dorchester.
P.A. Equipment: Ringwood P.A. Services.
Treasurer: A. G, Morley.
Secretary of the Meeting: C. C. Curtis,
3. Chalwell, Child Okeford, Blandford Forum, Dorset.

Judges -

We wish to extend our most grateful thanks to our President for the
use of the land for this afternoon’s meeting.

~ Future use of the land depends on the amount of litter lying around
alter the meeting. Please remember, broken glass and plastic bags are
dangerous to cattle, so please take all your litter home with you.

For your own safety and that of the riders, please do not cross the
course whilst racing is in progress, and then only when a marshal tells yow
it is safe to do so.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject (o
the conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and |or organisation and | or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absotved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) (0 you or
damage to your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course
or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their own risk.

LIST OF RIDERS

Name Status Machine Club Home Towmn
A. Hughes J 500 Metisse Sturminster Farrington Gurney
J. Game J 500 Matchless Sturminster Wimborne:
J. Harvey J 250 Greeves Sturnrinster Milborne Port
D. Churchill J 250 Bultaco Sturminster Sherborne
M. Hann J 250 Greeves Sturminster Sherborne
A. Stratton J 250 Bultaco Sturminster Corfe Mullen
P. Bishop J 560 Tribsa Sturminster S'ton Easton
M. Vincent J 500 BS.A. Sturminster Bath
D. Cooper J 250 Greeves Sturminster Keynsham
C. Allen J 500 Tribsa Sturminster Stalbridge
D. Rayner J 500 Tribsa Sturnrinster Bridgewater
R. Dunford J 250 Greeves Sturminster Frome
G. Monk J 250 Greeves Sturminster Farnham
K. Bees J 250 Cotton Sturminster Keynshany
1. Griffen ] 244 Bullaco Sturminster Frome

30

Name

A. Christopher

A. Allen

K. Manns
M, Mullins
H. Power
P. Dorey
R. Allmond
(. Cushen
D. Kellow
A. Kallow
P. Hunt

R. Hawkins

R. Hooper
P. Stratford
R. Richbell
C. Lowther
S. Palmer
A. Fraser
R. Emery
R. Strutt
S. Hooper
T. Doble
M. Haylock
G. Lloyd
H. Knatchbull
D. Helyar
G. Clarke
K. Hawker
R. Fay

P. Hoult

. Pickering
. Hoare

. Barfoot

. Barfoot
. Lowery

. Harvey

. Phippen
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M. Hare

J. Stacey
D. Mitchell
B. Maggs
D. Wooller
R. Benfield
T. Ryan
D. Paget
R. Donelly
R. Rodgers
P. Bishop
P. Tizzard

B. Huddy
M. Jackson
M. Smeaton
G. Dicker

Ruheomeun

J. Cloutman
R. Bowers
R. Sibley

Status
J
J
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499
250
500
250
441
250

Machine
B.S.A.
Metisse
Metisse
Greeves
B.S.A.
Sprite

500 Tribsa

250
246
250
250
244
250
441
250
250
498
250
440
250
490
500
250
250
S00
496
500
S00
S00
500
250
250

250
500
250
S00
250
247
250
S00
250
490
250
246
S00
500
250
250
250
250
350
250
500
500
250
250
250

244
250
250

Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Bultaco
Hawk
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Metisse
Greeves
B.S.A.
Dot
Metisse
Metisse
Greeves
Greeves
Metisse
Metisse
Tribsa
Tribsa
Tribsa

Triumph

Greeves
Greeves

Metisse
Wasp
Greeves
Metisse
Sprite
Cotton
Montesa
Metisse
Greeves
Metisse
Greeves
Bultaco
B.S.A.
Camel
Dot
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
P.B. Spl.
AV.T.S.
B.S.A.
Metisse
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves

Husqvarna
Greeves
Greeves

Club
Sturminster
Sturminster

Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster

Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
X.H.G.
B.V.M.C.C.
Sturminster
Mortimer
Sturminster
Sturminster
North Hants
Kiwi
Ringwood
Tadley
X:H.G.
X.H.G.
Sturminster
Newbury Dist.

Sturminster
Kiwi

Bishops Waltham
Bishops Waltham

Reading Ace
Newbury Dist,
Winchester

Kiwi
Tadley Spt.
Sturminster

Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Bridport

Sturminster
Southampton
Sturminster
Tadley. Spt.

X.H.G.
Stu rminster
Sturminster

Home Town
Biandford
Stalbridge

Wareham

Weston Super Mare
Axminster
Henstridge
Henstridge
Broadstone
Salisbury

Salisbury
Shaftesbury
Keynsham

Yeovil
Wroughton
Blackheath
Parkstone
Brixton
Tisbury
Streel
LLondon
Yeovil
Yeovil
Epsom
Salisbury
Totton
Tadley
Bath

Bath
Shepton Mallett
Newbury

Weston Super Mare
Wootton Bassetl
Southampton
Southampton
Bracknell
Newbury
Winchester

Salisbury
Tadley
Wincanton
Reading
Portsmouth
Blandlord
Frome
Winscombe
Marnhull
Trowbridge
Sherborne
Dorchester

Weymouth
Southampton
Dorchester
Tadley

Winchester
Parkstone
Broadstone
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No.
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
l)]
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99
100
I3
115
127
130
141
142
143
144

151
166
|75
178

181
238

244

250 Bultaco

Name Status Machine
C. Elgar J 500 Metisse
R. Taylor J 250 Bultaco
[, Wood J 250 Greeves
K. Wood J 250 Greeves
J. Dicker E 500 Metisse
A. Roberts E 250 Greeves
R. Gapper J 250 Dot
C. Churchill J 246 Dot
N. Amey J 500 Triumph
D. Lane E 250 Husqvarna
G. Friswell J 497 Metisse
J. Parrett 1 500 B.S.A.

J. Bunce J 500 Tribsa

C. Philpott E 250 Dot

G. Foot E 250 Greeves

J. Breakspear E 250 Greeves

B. Roberts E 500 Metisse

R. Jordon E 500 Puissant
E

C. Barney
W. Gwynne

R. Brough

A. Betts
A. Bailey
G. Lee

C. White
N. Coward
C. Barrett

D. Mullett

A. Palmer
N. Withers
Geary

G. Haswell

D. Kelly
D. Stratford

J. Young

EVENT 1.

A. Hughes
J. Game
J. Harvey

M. Hann
A. Stratton
P. Bishop
M. Vincent
D. Cooper
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600
499

m

250
250
250
650
650
250

— MMM~
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246
498
250
500
498
246
498
E 500
J 250

S00
J 250

23 K1Y e 5 (104

250 Bultaco

Metisse
B.S.A.

Noddy
Greeves
Husqvarna
Metisse

B. Spl.
Barrow

James
Metisse
Cotton
Metisse
Tribsa
Melisse
Metisse
DKS.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves

3 laps—Heats
(First 10 in heats to Final)

D. Churchill

Heat 1

12 R. Dunford
13 Gi. Monk
14 K. Bees

15 1. Griffen

16 A. Christopher

17 A, Allen

18 G. Manns
19 M. Mullins
20 H. Power

Club
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Tadley Spt.
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
Sturminster
B.V.M.C.C.
Sturminster
Sturminster
Southampton
Bridport
Mortimer
S.N.M.C.C.
Tadley Spt.
X.H.G.
Mortimer

S.N.M.C.C.

Sturminster
Bishops Waltham
Bishops Waltham
Ringwood
B.V.M.C.C.
Sturminster

Sturminster
Sturminster
Winchester
Gosport

Bishops Waltham

Wimborne
Sturminster

Sturminster

JUNIOR CLUB MEMBERS RACE
6 laps—Final

Home Town
Wimborne
Wareham
Wimborne
Wimborne
Tadley
Broadstone
Sherborne
Blandford
Weymouth
Gillingham
Coventry
Dorchester
Warminster
Southampton

Bridport _
Tadley*

Long Ditton
Tadley
Barton-on-Sea
Banbury

Birmingham

Shaftesbury
Botley
Bishops Waltham
Lymington
Shaftesbury
Shaftesbury
Stalbridge
Blandlord
Fair Oak
Gosport
Southampton

Wimborne
Salisbury

Shepton Mallett

23 G. Cushen
24 D. Kellow

25 A, Kellow

26 P. Hunt

27 R. Hawkins
28 R. Hooper

29 P. Stratford
30 R. Richbell

31 C. Lowther

10 C. Allen 21 P. Dorey

Il D. Rayner 22 R. Allmond

159223332 4% 5.k 6.217.1). 8299.241023
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‘{ Heat 2

34 R, Emery 63 R. Rodgers 86 C. Churchill

]‘ 36 S. Hooper 64 P. Bishop 87 N. Amey

) 37 T. Doble 66 B. Huddy 90 J. Parrett

[ 44 R, Fay 68 M. Smeaton 91 1. Bunce

| 47 A. Pickering 77 R. Bowers 113 A. Betts
56 D. Mitchell 79 C. Elgar 142 C. Barrett
59 R. Benfield 80 R. Taylor 144  A. Mullett
60 T. Ryan 81 1. Wood 151 A. Palmer
61 D. Paget 82 K. Wood 238 D. Stafford
62 R. Donnelly 85 R. Gapper 244 ). Young

Time. 2" 7%) .........

Final

& EVENT 2. EXPERT RIDERS ONLY 8 laps
41 D. Helyar 88 D. Lane 115 A. Bailey
L 72 —a—7 M. Jackson 92 C. Philpott 127 G. Lee
4 76 J. Cloutman 93 G. Foot 166 N, Withers
78 R. Sibley 94 J. Breakspear 178 G. Haswell
83 J. Dicken 96 R. Jordan
84 A. Roberts 97 C. Barney
1.7329063.1734.9.7598 6.787.70 8166 Time.. ...

EVENT 3. JUNIOR RIDERS—OPEN

3 laps—Heats 6 laps—Final

y r (First 10 in heats to Final)
Heat 1

1 A. Hughes 21 P. Dorey 43 K. Hawker
3 J. Harvey 23 G. Cushen 45 P. Hoult
S M. Hann 25 A. Kellow 47 A. Pickering
7 P. Bishop 27 R. Hawkins 49 R. Barfoot
9 D. Cooper 29 P. Stratford 51 D. Lowery

11 D. Rayner 31 C. Lowther 53 P. Phippen

13 G. Monk 33 A. Fraser 55  J)Stacey

15 1. Griffen 35  R. Strutt 57 E. Maggs

. 17 A. Allen 37 T, Doble
19 M. Mullins 39 G. Lioyd
1 e s s B ven s 4 4,..... 9650 6...... Hies e Slvir il Qo 10 ...
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14
16
18

20

59
61
62
63
64
65
66
68
69
77

5 2.0 3. 804 A 05 6. b 7.28 8. 925 10.D.
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J. Game

D. Churchill
A. Stratton

M. Vincent

C. Allen

R. Dunford

K. Bees

A. Christopher
G. Manns

H. Power

R. Benfield
D. Paget

R. Donnelly
R. Rodgers
P. Bishop
P. Tizzard
B. Huddy
M. Smeaton
G. Dicker
R. Bowers

Heat 2

22 R, Allmond
24 D. Kellow

26 P, Hunt

28 R. Hooper

30 R. Richbell
32 S, Palmer

34 R. Emery

36 S, Hooper

38 M. Haylock
40 H. Knatchbull

5.
=
P

79 C. Elgar

80 R. Taylor
81 1. Wood

82 K. Wood

85 R. Gapper
86 C. Churchill
87 N. Amey
89 G. Friswell
90 1. Parrett

91 J. Bunce

EVENT 4. 250 c.c.—OPEN

3
4
5
6
9

12
13
14
15
17
18
20

4 Iaps—Hea’ﬁs

J. Harvey
D. Churchill
M. Hann

A. Stratton
D. Cooper
R. Dunford
G. Monk
K. Bees

. Griffen
A. Allen
(. Manns
D. Power

44
48
50
D2
54
56
58
60

i3
141

142
144
151

177
238
244

o

/

(First 10 in heats to Final)

Heat 1

22 R. Allmond
23 G, Cushen
24 D. Kellow
25 A. Kellow
26 P. Hunt

27 R. Hawkins
28 R. Hooper
29 P, Stratford
31 C. Lowther
33 A. Fraser
36 S. Hooper
37 1. Doble

44
45
67
76
78
84
38
92

G. Clarke
R. Fay

R. Hoare
M. Barfoot
R. Harvey
M. Hare
D. Mitchell
D. Wooller
T. Ryan

. Belts

. Coward
. Barrett

. Mullett
. Paimer
J. Geary

J. Stafford
I. Young
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6 laps—Final

R. Fay

P. Hoult
M. Jackson
J. Cloutman
R. Sibley
A. Roberts
D. Lane

C. Philpott
W. Gwynne
B. Curtis

I. Young

47 A. Pickering
49 R, Barfool
51 D. Lowery
52 R. Harvey
53 P. Phippen
54 M. Hare

56 D. Mitchell
57 B. Maggs
60 T. Ryan

61 D, Paget

62 R. Donnelly
[ S 1
| D Do v 3.

Heat 2
63 R. Rodgers 94 J. Breakspear
65 P. Tizzard 97 C. Barney
68 M. Smeaton 113 A. Betts
69 G. Dicker 115  A. Bailey
77 R. Bowers 127 G. Lee
80 R. Taylor 142 C. Barrett
81 1. Wood 144 A. Mullett
82 K. Wood 151 A, Palmer
85 R. Gapper 178 G. Haswell
86 C. Churchill 238 D. Stafford

93  G. Fool

EVENT 5. OVER 350 c.c.—OPEN

1 A. Hughes
2 J. Game

7 P. Bishop
8 M. Vincent
10 C. Allen
11 D. Rayner

16 A, Christopher 38

17  A. Allen
19 M. Mullins

48 R. Hoare
50 M. Barfool
53 P. Phippen
55 ). Stacey
58 D. Wooller
59 R. Benfield
64 P, Bishop
65 P. Tizzard
66 B. Huddy

4 laps—Heats 8 laps—Final
(First 10 in heats to Final)

Heat 1

21 P. Dorey 41 D. Helyar
27 R. Hawkins 42  G. Clarke
30 R. Richbell 43 K. Hawker
32 S. Palmer 70 J. Bullock
34 R. Emery 73 D. Rickman
35 R. Strutt 83 J. Dicker

M. Haylock 98 W. Gwynne
39 G. Lloyd 99 R. Brough

40 H. Knatchball

R rme R e
Heat 2

79 C. Elgar 144 A. Mullett
87 N. Amey 166 N. Withers
89 G. Friswell 173 K. Messenger
90 J. Parrett 177 ). Geary
91 J. Bunce 178 G. Haswell
96 R. Jordon 181 D. Kelly

120 B. Curtis 238 D. Stafford

130 C. White
141 N, Coward



EVENT 6. ALLCOMERS SCRAMBLE STAR

4 laps—Heats & laps—Final
(First 10 in heats to Final)
Heat 1
I A. Hughes 25  A. Kellow 49 R. Barfoot
3 J. Harvey 27 R, Hawkins 51 D. Lowery
S M. Hann 29 P, Stratford 53 P. Phippen
7 P. Bishop 31 C, Lowther 55 1. Stacey
9 D. Cooper 33 A. Fraser 57 B. Maggs
11 D. Rayner 35 R. Strutt 67 M. Jackson
13 G. Monk 37 T. Doble 70 J. Bullock
15 J. Griffen 39 G. Lloyd 73 D. Rickman
17 A. Allen 41 D. Helyar 76 ). Cloutman
19 M. Mullins 43 K. Hawker 78 R. Sibley
21 P. Dorey 45 P. Hoult 83 1. Dicken
23 (. Cushen : 47 A. Pickering 98 W. Gwynne
e 9% » 1142 16
119299361420 586 7. 89 0.
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Heat 2
2 J. Game 28 R. Hooper 56 D. Mitchell
4 D, Churchill 30 R. Richbell 58 D. Wooller
6 A. Stratton 32 S. Palmer 60 T. Ryan
8 M. Vincent 34 R. Emery 84 A. Roberts
10 C. Allen 36 S. Hooper 88 D. Lane
12 R. Dunford 38 M. Haylock 92 C. Philpott
14 K. Bees 40 H. Knatchbull 93 G, Foot
16 A. Christopher 42 G, Clarke 94 J. Breakspear
18 G. Manns 44 R, Fay 96 R. Jordon
20 H. Power 48 R. Hoare 97 C. Barney
22 R. Allmond 50 M. Barfoot 99 R. Brough
24 D. Kellow 52 R. Harvey 120 B. Curtis
26 P. Hunt 54 M. Hare ¢ 130 C. White
[ 2 e A Sines 6...... T e Bl e w4 Qi 18 5
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Heat 3
59 R. Benfield 81 1. Wood 142 C. Barrett
61 D. Paget 82 K. Wood 144 A. Mullett
62 R. Donnelly 85 R. Gapper 151  A. Palmer
63 R. Rodgers 86 R. C. Churchill 166 N. Withers
64 P. Bishop 87 N. Amey 173 K. Messenger
65 P. Tizzard 89 G. Friswell 177 1. Geary
66 B. Huddy 90 J. Parrett 178 G. Haswell
68 M. Smeaton 91 I. Bunce 181 D. Kelly
69 G. Dicker 113  A. Betts 238 1. Stafford
77 R. Bowers 115 A. Bailey 244 J, Young
79 C. Elgar 127, G. Lee
80 R. Taylor 141 N. Coward
l...... 22 SIS A e s b G 7 8. 9...... 10......
TFHMIC. sk vt vl o st o o iniie
Final

1 Y2996 39940 135168697767 8 D ime............



